UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0428817121 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/14/2004 11:32 AM Pg: 1 of 3

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Affidavit of Missing or Lost Assignment

LOAN NO.: <u>0006709372</u>

PLEASE RECORD FIRST

C. Law, Document Control Office:, 'Seing duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he/she is employed with <u>Select Portfolio Servicing</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, <u>F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp.</u>,10401 <u>Deerwood Park Blvd.</u>, <u>Jacksonville</u>, <u>FL 32236</u> and is authorized by the note holder to make this affidavit.

That notwithstanding the fact that an assignment(s) has/have not been recorded, the undersigned is the current holder and/or Custodian of the note secure a by the Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated 7/31/2001 and recorded 8/14/2001 as Instrument No. 0010744305, Book 6950, Page 0021, in the amount of \$153900.00, wherein SHAWN F. MC PARTLAND, A MARRIED MANI is/are the Mortgagor/Trustor and MERS AS NOMINEE FOR MARKET STREET MORTGAGE CORFORATION is/are the Mortgagee/Trustee, concerning real property located in COOK County, IL.

Property Address: 800 S. WELLS STREET #849, CHICAGO, iL 60607

That the undersigned below, having possession of the original Note and Mortgage/Deed of Trust described above, hereby states that the said note had been properly endorsed to <u>Bank One National Association</u>, as <u>Trustee for CSFB MBS Series 2002-9, 10401 Deerwood Part Blvd.</u>, <u>Jacksonville, FL 32256</u>. There are no further endorsements of said Note.

<u>Legal Description:</u> SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED <u>Tax ID:</u> 17-16-401-004-0000 &

DATED: August 25, 2004

Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc., F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp.

By: C. Law, Document Control Officer

0428817121 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Florida	}
County of Duval	Ì

On <u>August 25, 2004</u>, before me <u>Robin C. Willoughby</u>, notary public, personally appeared <u>C. Law</u>, <u>Document Control Officer</u>, of <u>Select Portfolio Servicing</u>, Inc. F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) described to the within instrument and sworn to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument and that such individual(s) made such appearance be for the undersigned in the County of Duval, State of Florida.

Robin C. Willoughby, Notary Public

Document Prepared By: R. Willoughby:

ROBIN C. WILLOUGHBY
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires May 3, 2008
Commission # DD302720
Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Select Portfolio Servicing, Ino F/K/A Fairbanks Capital Corp., 10401 Deerwood Park Blvd., Jacksonville, FL 32256

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
ALTA REALESTATE SERVICES
10401 DEERWOOD PARK bLVD:
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256



0428817121 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1: UNIT IN THE RIVER CITY PRIVATE RESIDENCES AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARTS OF BLOCKS 85 AND 86 IN THE SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THE FILLED OLD CHANNEL OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, TAKEN AS A TRACT; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010692223, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF ________, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010692223.

PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS AFORESAID AND OTHER PROPERTY AS CREATED BY AMENDED AND RESTATED GRANT AND RESERVATION OF EASEMENTS PERTAINING TO THE PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS RIVER CITY, 800 SOUTH WELLS STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, DATED MARCH 14, 2001 AND GEOORDED MARCH 28, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010245091.

PIN NO.: 17-16-401-004-0000 AND 17-16-401-005-0000

COMMON ADDRESS: 800 S. WELLS, CHICAGO, IL 60607

10744305